

REQUEST FOR BIDS

DASU HYDROPOWER STAGE-I PROJECT CONSTRUCTION OF BASIC HELATH UNIT (BHU) WITH RESIDENCE BUILDINGS AT DOGAH, KOHISTAN UPPER

Credit Number 5498-PK, 5497-PK Bid Reference No: DASU-BHU-01

1. The Government of Islamic Republic of Pakistan has received a credit from International Development Association (IDA) towards the cost of the Dasu Hydropower Stage-I Project. Funds for carrying out the Resettlement Sites Infrastructure Development schemes have been allocated in approved PC-I (March 2014). of Dasy LIDB.

2014) of Dasu HPP.

2. The Pakistan Water and Power Development Authority (The Employer) now.

invites sealed bids from eligible bidders having valid registration with Pakistan Engineering Council in C2 Category or above with specialization field of CE 10, registered with Income Tax and Sales Tax Departments and who are on Active Taxpayers List of the Federal Board of Revenue for CONSTRUCTION OF BASIC HELATH UNIT (BHU) WITH RESIDENCE BUILDINGS AT DOGAH, KOHISTAN

UPPER which are to be completed in 540 days.

hours) at the address given below (Serial 6, i & ii).

3. Bidding will be conducted through the National Competitive Bidding (Single Stage Single-Envelope Bidding Process) using a Request for Bids (RFB) as specified in the World Bank's "Procurement Regulations for IPF Borrowers" September 2023. ("Procurement Regulations"), and is open to all eligible Bidders as defined in the Procurement Regulations. Interested eligible Bidders may obtain further information from and inspect the Bidding Document during office hours (0900 hours – to 1630).

4. A complete set of the Bidding Documents in English may be purchased by the interested eligible bidders upon submission of a written application to the address given below (Serial 6, i & ii). Price of the bidding documents is Rs.10,000/-. The method of payment will be through Cash Deposit/ Pay Order / Demand Draft in favour of General Manager / Project Director, Dasu Hydropower Project WAPDA. Bidding Documents can also be downloaded from (www.dasuhpp.com) free of cost. 5. Sealed Bids must be delivered to the address below (Serial 6, (ii)) on or before 8th April, 2025 up to 1100 hours and must be accompanied by a Bid Security in an

8th April, 2025 up to 1100 hours and must be accompanied by a Bid Security in an amount not less than Rs.3,000,000/- in the form of unconditional Bank Guarantee issued by a Scheduled Bank in Pakistan or in the form of Call Deposit Receipt (CDR) in favour of General Manager/ Project Director, Dasu Hydropower Project WAPDA and will be opened at 1130 hours on the same date at the address below (Serial 6, (iii)) in the presence of the bidder's representatives who wish to be there to witness the opening. This advertisement is also available on PPRA website at www.ppra.org.pk.
The address(es) referred to above is:

i. Office of the General Manager / Project Director, Dasu Hydropower Project WAPDA, Ground Floor, Chuchang Colony Dasu, District Kohistan. Tel: 0944-220009, E-mail: dasuhppsite@gmail.com

ii. Camp Office, Dasu Hydropower Project, Room #325, WAPDA House, Lahore. Tel: 042-99202676 E-mail: dasuhpp@yahoo.com.

iii. Committee Room, Room #529, WAPDA House, Lahore

General Manager/Project Director Dasu Hydropower Project WAPDA, Dasu District Kohistan (Upper) Phone No. 0944-220009 | Email address: dasuhppsite@gmail.com

This notice is also available at PPRA Website: www.ppra.org.pk

PID(L) Website: www.wapda.gov.pk PRD(L)/WAPDA/374(2024-25)